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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA E@Eavg@

* DEPARTMENT OF MINES
._ May 2 11822
Qil and Gas Division OIL AND GAS DIVISIO

N
WV DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Ol AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

Charleston, W. Va. DATE__5-20-82 :
Surface Owner_West Virginia Pulp & Paper  Compeny_S21Vage 0il & Gas Corporation
Address Address__Smithville, WV 26178
‘Minera! Owner_William Baker Hrs. \ rFarm.Baker Aces _21%
Address. Location (watersyliittle Indian Run
Coal Owner : ' Well No.2=61. Elevation1060'
Address. District.. Murphy : County_Bifchie
Coal Operator Quadrangle__Smithville 7.5

Address

THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE

ALL PROVISICNS BEING IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 22,  ryucppeToR

ARTICLE 4 OF THE W. VA, CODE, THI LOCATICN 13 HERESY  TO BE NOTIFIED Deo Mace

/PPROVID FOR _ DRILLING | THIS FERMIT SHALL EXPIRE opnppss Sand Ridge, WY 25274

 IF CPERATIONS HAVE NOT CC:MNENCED BY _1727-83 g S

BY e

GENTLEMEN:
ﬁe undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having fee

title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated ___DECEmMber 1977 by Russell G.
Beall = made to Salvage Oil & Gas COTRnd recorded on the Sl e day ofR€C.
19_7_2. in Ritchie County, Book 124 Page 322

X NEW WELL ______ DRILLDEEPER . REDRILL _________ FRACTURE OR STIMULATE
~——— OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer or licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators
have been notified as of the above date.

The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make, or are required
to make by Section 8 of the Code, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal -operators
or coal owners at their above shown respective address day before, or on the
same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

MR ; ; Very truly yours, y
PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL _ f 7SALVAGE OIL S gAS gORz(i)gérTliON
GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO: (Sign Name) LI ol oGl re
WEST VIRGINIA GEOLOGICAL AND PO _Box 29
ECONOMIC SURVEY Addr‘"" Street
P, 0. BOX 879 s : ; 8
MORGANTOWN, WEST VIRCINTA 26505 Well Operator Smi thvénlylj ,Tolvy 26178
AC-304 - 292-6331 i

State

08/18/2023
*SECTION 3 . ... If no objections are filed or found by the D-cpnrtment of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of

notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue.to the well operator a permit reciting
the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the sams is approved
and the well operator authorized to proceed.

47-085-5643
PERMIT NUMBER

: SB[ ne il
"‘ o gl 00 W



THIS 1S AN ESTIMATE ONLY
ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO__X ____ DRILL ________DEEPEN _________ FRACTURE-SIIMUIATE
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If Known) RESPONSIBLE AGENT:

NAME same Name_Eldon J. Haught
ADDRESS ADDRESS Smithville WV __26178
TELEPHONE : TELEPHONE _477-3371 el
ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: _5500' = RroTARV___X  CABLE TOOLS_..__________
PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION: Brown Shale '
TYPE OF WELL: OlL GAS coMB. X STORAGE___ | _ DISPOSAL__ .
. RECYCLING _ WATER FLOOD OTHER

TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM:

CASING AND TUBING USED FOR LEFT IN CEMENT FILL UP
SIZE DRILLING WELL OR SACKS - CUBIC IT.
20 - 16 : ; Sk
13 - 10 250° 850’ e o
9-5/8 :
8-5/8 1000 to surface
7 — — o
5%
4 % ; 5500 500 sks.
3 , : : Perf. Top
9 Perf. Bottom
Liners Perl. Top
4 v Perf. Bottom
APPROXIMATE FRESH WATER DEPTHS _2330  FEET ___________ SALT WATER FEET
APPROXIMATE COAL DEPTHS ;
IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA? BY WHOM?
TO DRILL:
SUBMIT FIVE (8) COPIES OF OG - 1, $100.00 PERMIT FEE, PERFORMANCE BOND AND PERMANENT COPY
OF PLAT.

TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON
WELLS DRILLED PRIOR TO 1929, A PERMANENT COPY OF THE PLAT AND THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORI:
MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTED.

TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE:

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5) COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE
BOND, PERMANENT PLAT AND ORIGINAL WELL RECORD.

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON AND/OR AFPER JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW-
ING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER,AND PERFORMANCE BOND.

Required forms must be filed within ninety (90) days of completion for bond release. Inspector to be notified twenty-
four (24) hours in advance.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator if the permit is to be issued within ten days of receipt
thereof.

WAIVER: I the undersigned, Agent for Coal Company, Owner or Or;erator of the coal under
this lease have examined and place on our mine maps this proposed well location.

We the Coal Company have no objections to said well being drilled at this location,

providing operator has complied with all rules and regulations in Articles 4, 5, and 7, Chapter('}gﬂ meglirginia
Code.

ffor Coal Company

Official Title
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FILE NO. - | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
DRAWING NO. THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY
SCALE [%=500" KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE |
MINIMUM DEGREE OF INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU-.
ACCURACY /9200' LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART- “ | . :
PROVEN SOURCE OF MENT OF MINES. “Mank C. Echardl X P

ELEVATIONYC 21507 (SIGNED) MARK C. ECHARD asr,
OF LOCATION, ELEV.= /089’ R.P.E. L.L.s._490
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PLACE SEAL HERE
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Wernyses

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF

DATE MAY 7 ,1982

WELL ON UNITED STATES OPERATOR'SWELLNO. _£-G/

TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

FORM IV-6
(8-78)

APl WELL NO.

4] - 085 - St 43

: STATE  COUNTY PERMIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES =
OIL AND GAS DIVISION CWCM
WELL TYPE: OiL ¥/ GAS_Y_LIQUID INJECTION___ WASTE DISPOSAL __
(IF “GAS,”) PRODUCTION ¥ STORAGE __DEEP__SHALLOW _
LOCATION: ELEVATION_/960 " WATERSHED__L/TTLE _INDIAN RUN

DISTRICT ___MURPHY COUNTY __ RITCHIE
QUADRANGLE ___ UM/ THVILLE 7.5°

SURFACE OWNER INVEST V/IRGINIA PULP € PAPER ConcReage 4174
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER_UW/LLIAM BAKER HEIRS LEASE ACREAGE 4/798/18/2023

LEASE NO.

PROPOSED WORK: DRILL_LCONVERT___DRILL DEEPER_REDRILL___FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE __PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION__PERFORATE NEW

FORMATION_OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

PLUG AND ABANDON  F1EAN Q1T sain afp| yG___
TARGET FORMAT' " BROWN SHALE  ~1ATED DEPTH__ 5500 °

WELL OPEN SALVAGE OIL § GAS CORR :<1GNATED AGENT___MR. ELDON J. HAUGHT
ADDRESS . P0O.BOX 29 ___ADDRESS____PQ. BoX. 29

SMITHVILLE, WA, 6178 SMITHVILLE , W.VA. 26178

EARIS -LIY

S P r—

S ——— |
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Stude of West Wirginia
Brpartment of SHines
®il und Gas Bivision
Uharleston 25305

TOo: . Salvage 0il & Gas . DATE: e

FROM: Thomas E. Huzzey, Administrator

RE: Permit No. 085"5643

Under a grant from the Environmental Protection Agency the Office has
undertaken to provide the surface owner a copy of the permit, plat,
and construction and reclamation plan that has been approved for the
above-named well. We sent these documents to the address shown on the
application for the surface owner, and it has been returned. Will you
please provide us a correct address so that we may forward these docu-
ments appropriately.

22-L4-1k (b) states that you will "provide the name and address of the
surface owner on your application.' An incorrect owner name and address
is in violation of the Code.

CORRECT MAILING ADDRESS W.Va. Pulp & Paper

+~Rt. 95 & Ravon Drive

__Parkersburg, WV 26101

TEH/rf

08/18/2023




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

NOTICE OF EXPIRED PERMIT '/\¢o v e é
e @
« 9 s
Permit numberi47- 85-5443 CountuiRITCHIE @ %
5

Z

£
CompanuiSALVAGE 0 § G FarmiWILLIAM BAKER HEIRS #2-61 /I/Qt'
Diatei27-Nov-B4 Well no.t ((\
Date issued: 5/27/82 Date exriredt/ / 0 \S\

I have insrected the shove wellsite and found no well work done, FPlease

cancel this well work rermit,
Signedu@%zzﬁé%i;w

bate /O 88

08/18/2023
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] : State of West Birginia % g

BARTON B. LAY, JR. Bepariment of Mines THEODORE "M. STREIT
DEPUTY DIRECTOR @il and Gas Bisision ADMINISTRATOR

Charleston 25305
January 23, 1985

Salvage 0il & Gas Corp.
P.0. Box 29
Smithville, WVa. 26l7§

: 8"~ 085-5643
* In Re: Permit No:

W.Va. Pulp & Paper Co.

Farm: -
-
Wm. Baker # 2-61
Well No: )
Murphy
District:
Ritchie
County:
5-27-82
Issued:

Gentlemen:

The FINAL INSPECIION REPORT for the above captioned well has been received
in this office. Only thé column checked below applies:

The well designated by the above captioned permit number has been released
XXXXX under your Blanket Bond. (PERMIT CANCELLED - NEVER DRILLED)

Please return the enclosed cancelled single bond which covered the well
designated by the above permit number to the surety company who executed -
said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their

records.

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. 1In

accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above captioned well

will remain under bond coverage for life of the well.
Very truly yours, F‘i. o
TS~ L
Theodore M. Streit, Administrator
Dept. Mines-Office of 0il & Gas

THS/ chm

08/18/2023





